	50000		
// / Y			
<b>V</b>			
Julie Main 325 S.M. Belle Mas	1. Britton mai 4 10 Street De, 21, 33430	OFFICE USE ONLY	
(City, State, Zir	كمنت فيستجد والمتحد		
		24000000000000000000000000000000000000	789228 18007 00022.50
	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMB	DED/c) //(Lucuri)+	
	A L M	MER(S) (II known);	•
1. Vatin X.	estamant, M	(Document #)	
(Corpora 2.	ton Nama;	(Documant # )	
(Corpora)	tion Name)	(Document #)	
3(Corporat	Son Name)	(Document #)	
4.		fregeneration of the	
	tion Namo)	(Ducument #)	
	tion Namo) Pick up time	(Cocument #)	
Walk in P			
Walk in P	lick up time	Certified Copy	
Walk in P	Pick up time Will waitPhotocopy	Certified Copy	
Walk in P	Vick up time	Certified Copy	
Walk in P Mail out N NEW FILINGS	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment	Certified Copy	
Walk in P Mail out N NEW FILINGS	Vick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/E	Certified Copy	
Walk in P Mail out N NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Vick up time Will wait Photocopy AMIENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/I Change of Registered Agent	Certified Copy	
Walk in P Mail out N NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Vick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/I Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy	
Walk in P Mail out N NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	Vick up time Will wait Photocopy AMIENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/I Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certified Copy	
Walk in P Mail out N NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Vick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/I Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/	Certified Copy	· .
Walk in P Mail out N NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Vick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/I Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	Certified Copy	· ·
Walk in P Mail out N NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Vick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/I Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign	Certified Copy	

N.

١

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PAT'S RESTAURANT, INC

4

I, the undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida as the same may from time to time exist, hereby cortify as follows:

## ARTICLE 1.NAME The name of the Corporation is Pat's Restaurant,Inc

#### ARTICLE 11.NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of the business to be transacted by the Corporation, together with its powers and purposes are as follows, to wit :

a) Restaurant - engaging in the sale of foods and beverages.

### ARTICLE IV. INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this Corporation will begin business is deemed to be not less than FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$500.00).

#### ARTICLE V.ADDRESS

The initial street address of the office of this Corporation in the State of Florida is 325 S,W, 4th Street,Belle Glade,Florida 33430. The mailing address will remains the same.

The Corporation may from time to time move its principal address to any other location in Florida as deemed necessary.

### ARTICLE V1.TERM OF EXISTENCE

The Corporation is to exist perpetually

#### ARTICLE VIL.MANAGEMENT

.

1.1

The affairs of this Corporation shall be managed by its Directors and Stockholders in the manner provided by the by-laws and in conformance with applicable Florida statues.

#### ARTICLE V111.SUBSCRIBERS

The name and address of the subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, the number of shares of stock agreed to be bought, and the value of the consideration thereof are:

NAME	ADDRESS	NO of Shares	VALUE
Freddie Mae Britton	325 S.W. 4th Street Belle Glade,Florida 33430	100	\$500.00

### ARTICLE 1X.OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

1. Until the first meeting of the stockholders, the regulation of business and conduct of its affairs shall be performed by the following officer.

Freddie Mae Britton President 325 S.W. 4th Street Belle Glade

2. The Registered Agent of the Corporation shall be -

Freddie Mae Britton 325 S W 4th Street Belle Glade,Fl 33430

The mailing address : P.O.Box 1641 Belle Glade Florida

#### ARTICLE X.MISCELLANEOUS

These Articles of Incorporation may be ammended in the manner provided by law and in accordance with the provisions of the by-laws, by the act of the stockholder.

In consent to the terms and conditions above, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3/37 day of December 1994.

(SEAL)

Freddie Mae Britton

STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF PALM BEACH ) Before me,a Notary Public,duly authorized in the state and county named above to take acknowledgements, personally appeared Freddie Mae Britton to me known to be the person described as officer in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and she acknowledged before me that she executed and subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation dated the Jar day of December 1994.

(NOTARY SEAL )



P PERSONALLY KNOWN BY HE

Notary Public ' State of Florida

٠

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: Pat's Restaurant, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Freddie Mae Britton

(NAME) 325 S.W. 4th Street

(P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)

Belle Glade , Florida 33430

(CITY/STATE/ZIP)

SIGNATURE Duddie N. Butter
TITLE <u>Incsident</u>

DATE 12.31.94

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PER-FORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGA-TIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

SIGNATURE Suddie Br

DATE 12.31.94

REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE: \$35.00